10.

11.

Altered Conformation Merit (Top 30)
For all trials processed from 6/1/2010 thru 5/31/2011

A-CH RAINYDAY'S HOWDOYOULIKEMENOW? CD GS-E JS-E RS-E RA
DORINDA PUGH
PLANO, TX 371

A-CH BAINBRIDGES BOUND TO PLEASE CD JS-N RN
KATHY DUKINFIELD
BLOOMINGTON, MN 366

A-CH UPNCOMINMYKINDAKISSEDBYREDROCK CD RN
DONNA ARMSTRONG

TOM ARMSTRONG

CHINO VALLEY, AZ 242

CH STABLEMATES ROCKIN' ALLSTAR RN
COREY NORMAN

MARY HOWISON

HUDSONVILLE, Ml 207

ATCH-II CH KYLIN'S SOAKIN' UP THE SUN CDX DNA-VP RNX
KATHY FRETZ

ALEXIS REIDY

WOODSTOCK, VT 158

ATCH A-CH CASA BLANCAS SWEET DRMN ZOLTIE JS-E-SP
JACK LEON

ROXANNE ITO-LEON

SANTA MONICA, CA 151

CH WINDRIDGE MASKED BANDIDO
PAT VAN HORNE
CHINO VALLEY, AZ 141

CH SHADOWRUNS SOAKIN' UP THE SUN
JUDITH A. WESTHOFF

KRISTIN RUSH

MICHAEL R RUSH

TEMPE, AZ 116

A-CH STONEPINE SHANGHAI
KATELYN SCOTT
LEHI, UT107

A-CH BUFF CAP NEVIA
KIMBERLY EASTERDAY
Kimberly EASTERDAY
ANN ARBOR, Ml 97

A-CH STONE RIDGE RACE TO THE CHASE STDs JS-O
INGRID OLIVER
FAIRBANKS, AK 96



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

19.

21.

22.

23.

CH REMEDY'S SHE'S A DREAM GIRL CD
LORI M CHARRON

ZACHARY CHARRON

BUCKLEY, WA 93

A-CH CORNERSTONE'S FREQUENT FLYER GS-N JS-O RS-N
JANE ROESER

ASHLEY ROESER

WATERTOWN, MN 90

A-CH COPPER HILL RED ROCKS CANYON
MICHAEL C SHEEHAN

KATHY HUBBARD

WALLINGFORD, CT 87

A-CH PSR TRU SENSATION @ THREE D
PATTI FEDAK

DAWNA SIMS

GLENDALE, AZ 84

TRI-SMITH'S LIBERTY BELLE
DONNA J LONG
BEND, OR 76

A-CH RED FORREST PRINCESS LISMORE
MARCY RAYE BARBOUR

SARAH FAYE BARBOUR

BELLEVUE, WA 74

CH MELODYS TAKEN BY SURPRISE JS-N RS-N DNA-CP
LAURA ABBOTT
PETALUMA, CA 63

A-CH SAZBRAT'S BEST OF THE WEST DNA-VP
KELLY ENGLISH

MICHAEL ENGLISH

MECHANICSBURG, PA 59

A-CH OUTLAWSBRINGNSXYBKTODESERTLITE
KYRSTIN BAKER

MICHELE BAKER

Campo, CA 59

CH MI-T'S INTUITION
BRANDI LYNN BASE
GYPSUM, KS 58

A-CH MPOSSIBLE VICTORYS JOYFUL SONG
DARLENE SCHERMERHORN

MARY ANN MAGNESS

PALMER, TX 57

CH BUFF CAP MY VALENTINE
NANCY PETTY GAGNON
STAFFORD SPRINGS, CT 55



24,

24.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

CH STONE RIDGE TOUCH O MYSTIQUE CD GS-0 JS-O-OP RS-0
JO ANN UPTMOR
WACO, TX 52

ATCH A-CH ROANOAKS MEANT TO BE GS-E-SP JS-E-SP DNA-VP
LISA DE LUISA

MONICA BARGER

BURLINGTON, WI 52

A-CH SHELL BLUFF FIRESTARTER MJARJA
TERRY DICKEY

STACEY BROWN

WAYNESBORO, GA 51

FASTLANES PIECE OF MY HEART
ALEXIS SIVESIND
SURPRISE, AZ 48

CH BEATCHA TO THE PUNCHLINE GS-N JS-N RS-N
KIM WALDRON

KELLY HUGHES

TYRONE, GA 46

A-CH HARMONYHILL CODY HINCKLEY GS-N JS-O RS-O
KATHY PELOQUIN

PETER HINCKLEY

MARSTONS MILLS, MA 45

A-CH LOSSUENOSVCTRIASCRTWESTERNHILL
DOROTHY A MONTANO

HEIDI C MOBLEY

LOS LUNAS, NM 40

A-CH MMM WIN CHASER
MALORY CHURCHILL
KAREN CHURCHILL
LAKESIDE, CA 39

VCH WTCH A-CH KICKAPOO'S SADDLE MY DREAMS GV-E JS-E RV-O

KATHRYN REEVE
PALOS VERDES PNSLA, CA 38

CH HEARTSTRINGS ACE OF SPADES DNA-VP
KAREN M TILLIA

LISA L GOSS

BECCI MALONEY

LITCHFIELD PARK, AZ 37

WRR'S THE CAPED CRUSADER
MARY POWELL

THERESA R NIEMAN
WADDELL, AZ 35

PRECISIONS MADE YOU LOOK
ALYSSA LECLAIR

KRISTIN HENRY-WALDEN
SMOLAN, KS 34



36.

36.

38.

38.

40.

40.

42.

42.

42.

45,

46.

47.

A-CH EVEREADY LEAP OF FAITH JJ-N
BETHANY CHESKY

LISA OTT

REDSBURG, WI 33

A-CH SHELL BLUFF'S LIGHT MY FIRE
TERRY DICKEY

BEVERLY STEPHENS

STACEY BROWN

WAYNESBORO, GA 33

A-CH TAISHO EXPLODIN' TO THE HOOP GS-0 JS-O

LAUREL HIROUII
LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 32

HEARTHSIDE HOPELESSLY DEVOTED
SALLY MASON-KENNEDY

BETSY J ATKINSON

CANASTOTA, NY 32

CH HOWLYN BAD MOON RISIN
LINDA L HOWELL

LAUREN MARIE HULL
WATKINS GLEN, NY 31

A-CH VERITAS TRUTH IS OUT THERE CDX
LYNN MASTERSON

SHARON RENEE MCCULLY
GEORGETOWN, TX 31

STORMRIDGE'S PROVEN POINT
KELLY SWEENEY
GOSHEN, CT 30

SHELL BLUFFS HOLD ON TIGHT
GEORGIE BLACKBURN
MARTINEZ, GA 30

A-CH SAZBRAT TAYLOR MADE
JODY M ROSSER

KELLY ENGLISH

LANCASTER, PA 30

CH BLUEISLE ZIGZAGWILL FAYBLEHILL GS-E JS-E RS-E DNA-CP

KRISTIN ZIEGLER
KENMORE, WA 29

SUNWREN'S CLEARLY CHARISMATIC
JENIFER K EDWARDS

SUSAN BACHTOLD

OCALA, FL 27

A-CH ALNAIRS FINAL DRAFT CD
ELIZABETH M. HEMMER
PACIFIC, MO 26



47.

49.

50.

50.

52.

53.

53.

53.

56.

56.

58.

58.

COOLMOORRISTA TIGHT FITN JEANS
AMY BURNETTE

STACY PELHAM

WOODSTOCK, GA 26

CH DANCIN EYES CLEVER COUNTERFEIT STDc
DONNA L SMITH

JESSICA L SMITH

WARRENTON, OR 25

CASA BLANCA'S SWEET DREAMS GS-N JS-O RS-O RNX

SUNDI PRECHTL
RIVERSIDE, CA 24

A-CH REDROCKS SMOKI MOON UPNCOMIN GV-N JV-N RV-N

TONI TENNILLE
PRESCOTT, AZ 24

SUNFIRE'S NIGHTCAP
LAURA CLAYTON
QUINCY, FL 23

CH MANUSCRIPT BE AMAZING GRACE CD
MARIA A NEFF

DEBORAH NEFF

GREENVILLE, OH 22

CH KYROKA'S BIGG'S RHAPSODY N RED DNA-VP
JANICE WEIS

TAMMY L WEIS

FENTON, MO 22

A-CH VISION'S PLAY TO WIN
RONNIE BATES
WAYNE KIRBY
CARROLLTON, GA 22

HANGOVERS SWEET LOLLIPOP LACY CD JJ-N
MANDY SWANSON
JAMESTOWN, NY 21

CH WINDFALLS MY CHERIE AMOUR
JULIA MCNEILL
KUNA, ID 21

REDHAWKLORALIN LIFEISBEAUTIFUL
Barbara (BARB) WALESCH

DEBBIE SCHMOYER

MAPLE GROVE, MN 20

A-CH RINGO ELI DEFREECE
JAMIE DEFREECE
OVERLAND PARK, KS 20



58.

61.

61.

61.

61.

65.

66.

66.

66.

66.

70.

A-CH SKYRYDERS SHARP DRESSED MAN OTDs CD STDd
LISA L GOSS

CHLOE SIVESIND

LITCHFIELD PARK, AZ 20

CH SHERBIL'S TOPHAT AND TAILS CD DNA-CP
EVELYN C VINOGRADOV

SHARON S COOPER

EDGEWOOD, NM 19

ATCH A-CH WINDMILL'S DJINN FIZZ GJ-N JS-E-SP RS-E-SP
NICOLE WATTS
PACIFICA, CA 19

A-CH STONE RIDGE VOODOO PRINCESS
JENNIFER D CANNON

MARIJORIE D TRIPP

CHERRIE T CANNON

RIVERTON, UT 19

A-CH SHELLBLUFFS WINTERLUDE
TERRY DICKEY

STACEY BROWN

BEVERLY STEPHENS
WAYNESBORO, GA 19

CH CASA BLANCA'S BLUE EYED BANDIT CD DNA-VP RNX RN
LORI SPIKER
SAN GABRIEL, CA 18

A-CH ALIYAH'S LOVENKISSES T'WINMOR
SETH WHITNEY-WEKAR

SHANNON WHITNEY

ADAMS CENTER, NY 17

ARBORETUM'S SCHIZACHYRIUM
JODY M ROSSER

WENDY R DREYER

LANCASTER, PA 17

A-CH SUNLIGHTS DEACON BLUE REDROCK
HOLLY MCGUIRE

KATHY BRYAN

MARILEE MANSIR

ERIC LARSON

GOODYEAR, AZ 17

A-CH SUNSHINES SHANTI TUSHPA CHASKE RN
STARLINE NUNLEY
SPRINGFIELD, OH 17

A-CH HEARTHSIDE APPLE OF MY EYE CD DNA-CP
LISA L WILLIAMS
MANLIUS, NY 16



70.

70.

70.

A-CH NITESTAR LOVE KEEPSUS TOGETHER

ANN ADKISSON
TRISHA HERRING
MACON, GA 16

WOODLANDS MAGIC TRICK
MICHELLE AMBROSIUS
DEBRA WRONKOWSKI
SOBIESKI, WI 16

COPPER HILLS JUSTIFY MY LOVE CD
JOHN CONCANNON

SHARON CONCANNON

KATHY HUBBARD

LEOMINSTER, MA 16



